requirements for the Public Accountants and/or Substitute Public Accounting Firm. 

FIFTH AGENDA 
1. To approve the buyback of the Company's shares which have been issued and listed on 

the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX) with a total nominal value of all buyback of a 
maximum of IDR 905,000,000,000 (nine hundred and five billion Rupiah). 

2. To approve the granting of power and authority to carry out the buyback of the Company's 
shares to the Board of Directors of the Company. 

3. To approve the Share Ownership Program for Employees and/or the Share Ownership 
Program for the Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners as one of the options for